healthwatch

How much funding has your local
Healthwatch received?
Local Healthwatch funding 2022-23

Each year, local Healthwatch services tell us how much funding they have or
expect to receivel. The latest years data was reported up to January 2023.

Local Authority Funding Funding
provided in provided in
2021-2022 2022-2023
Barking and Dagenham £115,677 £115,088
Barnet* £123,845 £121,478
Barnsley £150,000 £150,000
Bath and North East Somerset* £83,622 £83,622
Bedford Borough £94,760 £95,840
Bexley £100,000 £100,000
Birmingham £407,207 £407,207
Blackburn with Darwen £133,650 £133,650
Blackpool £58,000 £61,550
Bolton £125,000 £153,000
Bracknell Forest £64,439 £64,439
Bradford and District £180,000 £180,000
Brent £135,000 £127,861
Brighton & Hove £178,600 £178,600
Bristol* £119,155 £119,155
Bromley £74,000 £74,000
Buckinghamshire £175,317 £184,320




Bury

Calderdale
Cambridgeshire
Camden

Central Bedfordshire
Cheshire East
Cheshire West

City of London, City of
Cornwall

County Durham
Coventry

Croydon*

Cumbria

Darlington

Derby

Derbyshire

Devon

Doncaster

Dorset* (BCP and Dorset are
reported combined)

Dudley

Ealing

East Riding of Yorkshire
East Sussex

Enfield*

Essex
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£122,000
£112,000
£287,602
£187,000
£151,410
£151,051
£150,449
£66,722
300,000
£180,600
£201,000
£154,000
£267,174
£74,950
£235,000
£321,114
£350,000
£176,360

£201,928

£206,000
£140,000
£202,697
£376,000
£120,822

£420,000

£122,000
£152,000
£287,602
£187,000
£161,252
£151,126
£151,126
£92,722
300,000
£180,600
£201,000
£152,000
£267,174
£76,709
£235,000
£321,114
£350,000
£176,360

£200,532

£206,000
£120,000
£172,697
£376,000
£144,973

£420,000




Gateshead
Gloucestershire
Greenwich

Hackney

Halton

Hammersmith & Fulham
Hampshire

Haringey

Harrow

Hartlepool

Havering
Herefordshire
Hertfordshire
Hillingdon

Hounslow

Isle of Wight

Isles of Scilly

Islington

Kensington & Chelsea
Kent

Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston upon Thames
Kirklees

Knowsley

Lambeth
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£140,250
£209,908
£135,000
£150,000
£121,715
£122,000
£249,518
£152,000
£65,000
£116,150
£117,359
£140,000
£384,125
£158,000
£81,000
£153,000
£44,600
£156,100
£150,000
£511,000
£135,817
£122,000
£185,000

£171,000

£225,115

£84,147
£212,252
£140,000
£150,000
£121,715
£122,000
£249,518
£152,000
£65,000
£116,150
£117,359
£140,000
£401,603
£158,000
£84,667
£153,000
£45,480
£156,100
£153,685
£511,000
£135,817
£122,000
£185,000
£171,000
£242,115




Lancashire*
Leeds

Leicester
Leicestershire
Lewisham
Lincolnshire
Liverpool

Luton
Manchester
Medway

Merton
Middlesbrough
Milton Keynes
Newcastle*
Newham

Norfolk

North East Lincolnshire
North Lincolnshire
North Northamptonshire North
North Somerset*
North Tyneside
North Yorkshire
Northumberland

Nottingham

Nottinghamshire
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£324,995
£374,000
£142,705
£157,285
£105,000
£299,600
£553,825
£119,325
£140,000
£121,550
£125,000
£92,500
£158,644
£209,008
£125,000
£348,140
£112,340
£115,640
£97,500
£54,284
£141,259
£167,460
£200,000
£108,000
£198,000

£322,000
£374,000
£142,705
£157,285
£105,000
£299,600
£5563,825
£122,000
£140,000
£121,550
£125,000
£92,500
£158,644
£209,179
£124,000
2859,21010
£112,340
£115,640
£97,500
£54,284
£151,970
£167,460
£200,000
£108,000
£198,000




Oldham
Oxfordshire
Peterborough
Plymouth
Portsmouth
Reading

Redbridge

Redcar & Cleveland
Richmond upon Thames
Rochdale
Rotherham

Rutland

Salford

Sandwell

Sefton

Sheffield
Shropshire

Slough

Solihull

Somerset

South Gloucestershire*
South Tyneside
Southampton
Southend

Southwark
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£135,000
252,866
£187,500
£114,200
£106,032
£100,000
£116,309
£92,500
£146,000
£136,066
£90,000
£72,600
£166,520
£180,250
£143,281
£209,952
£144,198
£64,439
L2z
£190,000
£54,936
£103,409
£133,251

£88,000

£140,000

£135,000
290,833
£187,500
£114,200
£116,432
£100,000
£116,309
£92,500
£146,000
£136,066
£90,000
£72,600
£166,520
£180,250
£143,281
£209,952
£144,198
£64,439
L2z
£191,912
£54,936
£114,995
£133,260
£119,995

£155,000




St Helens
Staffordshire

Stockport

Stockton-on-Tees

Stoke-on-Trent
Suffolk
Sunderland
Surrey

Sutton

Swindon
Tameside
Telford & Wrekin
Thurrock
Torbay

Tower Hamlets
Trafford
Wakefield
Walsall
Waltham Forest
Wandsworth
Warrington
Warwickshire

West Berkshire

West Northamptonshire West

West Sussex
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£145,427
£205,338
£108,000
£130,000
£153,508
£436,500
£155,250
£470,060
£109,962
£107,400
£115,600
£100,000
£125,186
£95,800
£179,716
£124,500
£211,295
£190,450
£101,000
£185,810
£146,000
£217,000
£98,000
£97,500

£230,899

£145,427
£215,000
£150,000
£130,000
£128,000
£436,500
£155,250
£477,143
£89,962
£107,000
£115,600
£100,000
£125,186
£95,800
£149,965
£124,500
£211,295
£190,450
£111,690
£185,810
£146,000
£227,427
£98,000

£97,500

£230,899




Westminster

Wigan and Leigh

Wiltshire

Windsor, Ascot & Maidenhead
Wirral

Wokingham

Wolverhampton
Worcestershire

York
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£150,000
£200,000
£179,619
£64,439
£170,000
£103,982
£194,289
£265,000

£122,898

£153,685
£200,000
£179,619
£64,439
£170,000
£108,141
£169,000
£265,000

£105,580

* Local Authority funding figures for 2021-2022 adjusted to correct
errors reported to Healthwatch England in last year’s funding report.

‘Local Healthwatch figures are self-reported and, as such, may be subject to
inaccuracy. If your reported figure needs to be corrected, please contact
enquiries@healthwatch.co.uk



https://www.healthwatch.co.uk/sites/healthwatch.co.uk/files/20220228%20Healthwatch%20resourcing%20in%20the%20new%20health%20and%20care%20landscape.pdf
mailto:enquiries@healthwatch.co.uk

