

How much funding has your local Healthwatch received?

Local Healthwatch funding 2022-23

Each year, local Healthwatch services tell us how much funding they have or expect to receiveⁱ. The latest years data was reported up to January 2023.

Local Authority	Funding provided in 2021-2022	Funding provided in 2022-2023
Barking and Dagenham	£115,677	£115,088
Barnet*	£123,845	£121,478
Barnsley	£150,000	£150,000
Bath and North East Somerset*	£83,622	£83,622
Bedford Borough	£94,760	£95,840
Bexley	£100,000	£100,000
Birmingham	£407,207	£407,207
Blackburn with Darwen	£133,650	£133,650
Blackpool	£58,000	£61,550
Bolton	£125,000	£153,000
Bracknell Forest	£64,439	£64,439
Bradford and District	£180,000	£180,000
Brent	£135,000	£127,861
Brighton & Hove	£178,600	£178,600
Bristol*	£119,155	£119,155
Bromley	£74,000	£74,000
Buckinghamshire	£175,317	£184,320

Bury	£122,000	£122,000
Calderdale	£112,000	, £152,000
Cambridgeshire	£287,602	£287,602
Camden	£187,000	£187,000
Central Bedfordshire	£151,410	£161,252
Cheshire East	£151,051	£151,126
Cheshire West	£150,449	£151,126
City of London, City of	£66,722	£92,722
Cornwall	300,000	300,000
County Durham	£180,600	£180,600
Coventry	£201,000	£201,000
Croydon*	£154,000	£152,000
Cumbria	£267,174	£267,174
Darlington	£74,950	£76,709
Derby	£235,000	£235,000
Derbyshire	£321,114	£321,114
Devon	£350,000	£350,000
Doncaster	£176,360	£176,360
Dorset* (BCP and Dorset are reported combined)	£201,928	£200,532
Dudley	£206,000	£206,000
Ealing	£140,000	£120,000
East Riding of Yorkshire	£202,697	£172,697
East Sussex	£376,000	£376,000
Enfield*	£120,822	£144,973
Essex	£420,000	£420,000

Gateshead	£140,250	£84,147
Gloucestershire	£209,908	£212,252
Greenwich	£135,000	£140,000
Hackney	£150,000	£150,000
Halton	£121,715	£121,715
Hammersmith & Fulham	£122,000	£122,000
Hampshire	£249,518	£249,518
Haringey	£152,000	£152,000
Harrow	£65,000	£65,000
Hartlepool	£116,150	£116,150
Havering	£117,359	£117,359
Herefordshire	£140,000	£140,000
Hertfordshire	£384,125	£401,603
Hillingdon	£158,000	£158,000
Hounslow	£81,000	£84,667
Isle of Wight	£153,000	£153,000
Isles of Scilly	£44,600	£45,480
Islington	£156,100	£156,100
Kensington & Chelsea	£150,000	£153,685
Kent	£511,000	£511,000
Kingston Upon Hull	£135,817	£135,817
Kingston upon Thames	£122,000	£122,000
Kirklees	£185,000	£185,000
Knowsley	£171,000	£171,000
Lambeth	£225,115	£242,115

Lancashire*	£324,995	£322,000
Leeds	£374,000	£374,000
Leicester	£142,705	£142,705
Leicestershire	£157,285	£157,285
Lewisham	£105,000	£105,000
Lincolnshire	£299,600	£299,600
Liverpool	£553,825	£553,825
Luton	£119,325	£122,000
Manchester	£140,000	£140,000
Medway	£121,550	£121,550
Merton	£125,000	£125,000
Middlesbrough	£92,500	£92,500
Milton Keynes	£158,644	£158,644
Newcastle*	£209,008	£209,179
Newham	£125,000	£124,000
Norfolk	£348,140	£355,300
North East Lincolnshire	£112,340	£112,340
North Lincolnshire	£115,640	£115,640
North Northamptonshire North	£97,500	£97,500
North Somerset*	£54,284	£54,284
North Tyneside	£141,259	£151,970
North Yorkshire	£167,460	£167,460
Northumberland	£200,000	£200,000
Nottingham	£108,000	£108,000
Nottinghamshire	£198,000	£198,000

Oldham	0125 000	0125.000
Oldham	£135,000	£135,000
Oxfordshire	252,866	290,833
Peterborough	£187,500	£187,500
Plymouth	£114,200	£114,200
Portsmouth	£106,032	£116,432
Reading	£100,000	£100,000
Redbridge	£116,309	£116,309
Redcar & Cleveland	£92,500	£92,500
Richmond upon Thames	£146,000	£146,000
Rochdale	£136,066	£136,066
Rotherham	£90,000	£90,000
Rutland	£72,600	£72,600
Salford	£166,520	£166,520
Sandwell	£180,250	£180,250
Sefton	£143,281	£143,281
Sheffield	£209,952	£209,952
Shropshire	£144,198	£144,198
Slough	£64,439	£64,439
Solihull	£155,322	£155,322
Somerset	£190,000	£191,912
South Gloucestershire*	£54,936	£54,936
South Tyneside	£103,409	£114,995
Southampton	£133,251	£133,260
Southend	£88,000	£119,995
Southwark	£140,000	£155,000

St Helens	£145,427	£145,427
Staffordshire	£205,338	£215,000
Stockport	£108,000	£150,000
Stockton-on-Tees	£130,000	£130,000
Stoke-on-Trent	£153,508	£128,000
Suffolk	£436,500	£436,500
Sunderland	£155,250	£155,250
Surrey	£470,060	£477,143
Sutton	£109,962	£89,962
Swindon	£107,400	£107,000
Tameside	£115,600	£115,600
Telford & Wrekin	£100,000	£100,000
Thurrock	£125,186	£125,186
Torbay	£95,800	£95,800
Tower Hamlets	£179,716	£149,965
Trafford	£124,500	£124,500
Wakefield	£211,295	£211,295
Walsall	£190,450	£190,450
Waltham Forest	£101,000	£111,690
Wandsworth	£185,810	£185,810
Warrington	£146,000	£146,000
Warwickshire	£217,000	£227,427
West Berkshire	£98,000	£98,000
West Northamptonshire West	£97,500	£97,500
West Sussex	£230,899	£230,899

Westminster	£150,000	£153,685
Wigan and Leigh	£200,000	£200,000
Wiltshire	£179,619	£179,619
Windsor, Ascot & Maidenhead	£64,439	£64,439
Wirral	£170,000	£170,000
Wokingham	£103,982	£108,141
Wolverhampton	£194,289	£169,000
Worcestershire	£265,000	£265,000
York	£122,898	£105,580

* Local Authority funding figures for 2021-2022 adjusted to correct errors reported to Healthwatch England in <u>last year's funding report.</u>

¹Local Healthwatch figures are self-reported and, as such, may be subject to inaccuracy. If your reported figure needs to be corrected, please contact <u>enquiries@healthwatch.co.uk</u>